Fee Schedule for Undergraduates **VALDOSTA STATE UNIVERSITY** Effective Fall Term 2013

Hours	In State	Out of State	Health	Student	Athletic	Technology	Transportation	Parking Facility	Health Center	Access	Institutional	Total	Total Out of
	Tuition	Tuition		Activity*				#1 & #2	Facility	Card	Fee	In State	State
15	2,487.00	8,778.00	87.00	234.00	121.00	48.00	20.00	100.00	40.00	10.00	295.00	3,442.00	9,733.00
14	2,321.20	8,192.80	87.00	234.00	121.00	48.00	20.00	100.00	40.00	10.00	295.00	3,276.20	9,147.80
13	2,155.40	7,607.60	87.00	234.00	121.00	48.00	20.00	100.00	40.00	10.00	295.00	3,110.40	8,562.60
12	1,989.60	7,022.40	87.00	234.00	121.00	48.00	20.00	100.00	40.00	10.00	295.00	2,944.60	7,977.40
11	1,823.80	6,437.20	87.00	234.00	121.00	48.00	20.00	100.00	40.00	10.00	295.00	2,778.80	7,392.20
10	1,658.00	5,852.00	87.00	234.00	121.00	48.00	20.00	100.00	40.00	10.00	295.00	2,613.00	6,807.00
9	1,492.20	5,266.80	87.00	234.00	121.00	48.00	20.00	100.00	40.00	10.00	295.00	2,447.20	6,221.80
8	1,326.40	4,681.60	87.00	234.00	121.00	48.00	20.00	100.00	40.00	10.00	295.00	2,281.40	5,636.60
7	1,160.60	4,096.40	87.00	234.00	121.00	48.00	20.00	100.00	40.00	10.00	295.00	2,115.60	5,051.40
6	994.80	3,511.20	87.00	234.00	121.00	48.00	20.00	100.00	40.00	10.00	295.00	1,949.80	4,466.20
5	829.00	2,926.00	87.00	234.00	121.00	48.00	20.00	100.00	40.00	10.00	295.00	1,784.00	3,881.00
4	663.20	2,340.80	87.00	234.00	121.00	48.00	20.00	100.00	40.00	10.00	147.50	1,470.70	3,148.30
3	497.40	1,755.60	-	15.00	39.00	48.00	-	-	-	10.00	147.50	756.90	2,015.10
2	331.60	1,170.40	-	10.00	26.00	48.00	-	-	-	10.00	147.50	573.10	1,411.90
1	165.80	585.20	-	5.00	13.00	48.00	-	-	-	10.00	147.50	389.30	808.70
OTHER FI													
MEAL PLA							RESIDENCE HA						
Palms -Un	limited (\$12	5 Discretionary)	1,832				Double Occupar	ncy Room			1,910	**	
14 Meals 7	7 Days (\$225	Discretionary)	1,832				Housing Activity	Fee			20		
10 Meals 7	7 Days (\$370	Discretionary)	1,832				Post Office Box				10		
							Total				1,940		
							CALL 333-59	920 for Camp	ous Apartmen	t Rates			
Residence	Hall A La C	Carte Minimum:	875				** For additional	rate informati	tion, please vi	isit the Hou	sing web site	at	
Apartment	A La Carte	Minimum:	475				http://www.vald	osta.edu/adm	ninistration/fin	ance-admii	n/auxiliary-ser	vices/housing	g/.
MISCELLA	ANEOUS						*Activity Fee Breakdo	own:					
Music-Priv	ate Lessons	3	50				Student Activities, ir	ncluding Leaders	hip Programs		56.00		
-Gro	up Lessons		35				Student Recreation	Center - debt re	tirement		30.00		
Science La	ab fee, per la	ab	30				Union Operating				22.00		
eTuition ra	ate per credi	t hour***	250	See link below	for information		Recreation Center (Operation fee			18.00		
eCore rate	e per credit h	nour***	189	on related Man	datory fees		University Union Co	nstruction Fee			80.00		
Late Paym	nent Fee		75				Athletic Fieldhouse	Fee			20.00		
Parking Fe	ee-Annual		50				Outdoor Intramural	Fields			3.00		
	Parking Fee-Annual Art Studio Materials Fee		30	Outdoor Recreation			Fee5.00_						
Honors Pro	ogram Cour	se fee	20								234.00		
Student Te	eaching Fee		100										
	/ Insurance ·			Nursing Majo	rs and Intern	ational Studen	ts -						
•			10 11 11			//		/c· 1	. ,				

View the latest rate information at http://www.valdosta.edu/administration/finance-admin/auxiliary-services/student-health/areas/insurance.php An Optional Insurance Plan is available for all students.

ALL FEES MUST BE PAID FOR ADMITTANCE TO CLASS, HOUSING & FOOD SERVICES

TOTAL	ESTIMATED COST OF ATTE	NDANCE:
	In-State	Out of State
Tuition & Fees, 15 Hours	3,442	9,733
Housing	1,940	1,940
Meal Plan	1,832	1,832
Estimated Books	600	600
Total Per Term	7,814	14,105
Total 2 Semesters	15,628	28,210

eBills (electronic invoices) may be viewed and paid at the VSU Student Online Account Center: https://secure.touchnet.com/C20243 tsa/web/login.jsp

For further information, call the Bursary at 229-333-5725 or visit our website: http://www.valdosta.edu/administration/finance-admin/financial-services/students/

^{***}Online tuition is assessed at the appropriate eTuition or eCore rate as stated above, and other appropriate fees apply. For more information, view the mandatory fees link at http://www.valdosta.edu/administration/finance-admin/financial-services/students/policies-and-procedures/mandatory-fees.php